
 
 

2008-10 
Board of Directors 

 
 

PRESIDENT VICE-PRESIDENT 
Bob Hayes, B.G.S. '95 Amanda Jolliffe, B.S. ‘02 
P O Box478 3112 Sherwood Drive 
Kokomo, IN 46903-0478 Kokomo, IN  46902 
(H) 765.457.1790 (H) 765.865.9062 
(W) 765.451.0197 (W) 765.459.0381 
robert.l.hayes@delphi.com amanda.jolliffe@mcgonigal.com 
rlhayes3722@aol.com 
 
TREASURER SECRETARY 
Joyce Bower, B.S. '83, M.S. '00 Sharmaine Ellison, B.S.N. '00 
10937 E 1350 S 2007 Eastbrook Dr. 
Galveston, IN  46932-9031 Kokomo, IN  46902 
(H) 574.699.7104 (H) 765.453.2015 
bowerj@sesc.k12.in.us mike1beel@aol.com 
 sellison@howardregional.org 
 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT  IU KOKOMO STUDENT REP. 
Deanna Crispen, B.A. ’98 Vacant 
1558 Pleasant Hill 
Logansport, IN  46947 
(H)  574.737.4730 
(W) 574.722.2200 
dcrispen@casscountycf.org 
  
EX. COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE   
Elizabeth Douglass, B.S. ‘95  
456 N 600 W  
Kokomo, IN  46901  
(H) 765.868.9244  
(W) 765.883.5554      
lizd241@aol.com   
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Division Representatives 
 

ARTS & SCIENCES BUSINESS 
Vacant Reeta Piirala-Skoglund, BS '04, M.B.A.’06 
 911 W. Walnut 
 Kokomo, IN  46901 
 (W) 765.455.9531 
 (H) 765.456.1887 
 rpiirala@iuk.edu 
 
EDUCATION GENERAL STUDIES  
Elizabeth Douglass, B.S. '95 Cheryl Currens, B.G.S. '98 
 3905 Redbud Lane 
 Kokomo, IN  46902 
 (W) 765.455-9410 
 ccurrens@iuk.edu 
  
NURSING SPEA 
Sharmaine Ellison, B.S.N. '00 Brandon Garber, B.S. '02 
 1709 Snead Drive 
 Kokomo, IN  46902 
 (H) 765.864.1863  
 (W) 765.473.9861 
 bwgoob@comcast.net 
 
LABOR STUDIES 
Jody D. Howell, B.S. '03 
1011 E. Monroe 
Kokomo, IN  46901 
(H) 765.437.5657 
jody.howell@att.net 
  

At-Large Representatives 
 

John Brown, B.G.S. '06 Elizabeth (Liz) Foreman, B.G.S. ‘07 
2557 Chrystal Woods Drive 3814 Candy Lane 
Kokomo, IN 46901-5883 Kokomo, IN  46902-4420 
(H) 765.455.2965 (H) 765.455.9913 
(W) 765.456.7219 (W) 765.453.8640 
capt3286@insightbb.com etforema@iuk.edu 
johnbrow@iuk.edu - preferred 
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Judy Golitko, B.S.N. '02, J.D. '06  Melvin Hobbs, B.G.S. '81  
900 Lakeside Court 4605 Stratford Drive  
Kokomo, IN  46901 Kokomo, IN  46901-3912  
(H) 765-252.8733 (H) 765.452.3159  
(W) 765.865.9300 catwalkers3@hotmail.com 
jg@golitkolegal.com 
   
Gary McKay, B.G.S. '06 
908 Shore Bend Blvd. 
Kokomo, IN 46902 
(H) 765.455.3655 
Mckay253@aol.com 

 

County Representatives 

 
Carroll Cass   
Jean Rinehart, A.S.N. '70 Christina Wedekind-Albaugh, B.G.S. '04 
PO Box B386 9873 S 100 E 
Burlington, IN  46915 Galveston, IN  46932 
765.566.3798 (H) 574.859.4552 
jeanr@netusa1.net christinaalbaugh@yahoo.com 
 
Miami 
Cheryl Schlemmer, A.A.G.S. ’06, B.G.S. ‘08 
403 N. Maple Apt 1 
P O Box 538 
Converse, IN  46919 
(H) 765.673.4259 
(W) 765.455.9271 
caschlem@iuk.edu 
 
 

STAFF 
 
DIRECTOR, ALUMNI RELATIONS ALUMNI RELATIONS ADM. ASSISTANT  
Cathy Valcke, B.A. ’89, M.S. ’00 Gail Daggett  
1210 S. Washington Street (W) 765.455.9411   
Kokomo, IN  46902 gedagget@iuk.edu  
(H) 765.452.3875   
(W) 765.455.9413   
chightow@iuk.edu  
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